STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

ORDINANCE NO	MOTION BY:
	SECONDED BY:
DAVID ERIC MANCILL TO ESTINSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE	KECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH TABLISH A SERVITUDE FOR SEWER E AND REPAIR FOR THE PROPERTY REET; AND TO OTHERWISE PROVIDE
SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED by	the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of West
Monroe, Louisiana, in special and legal sessio	n convened, that the City of West Monroe, Louisiana
be and it is hereby authorized to execute an	agreement with David Eric Mancill to establish a
servitude for sewer installation, maintenance	and repair for the property located at 100 Trenton
Street, with an example of that Agreement att	rached as Exhibit "A".
SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ORI	DAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the
City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in special and	legal session convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell,
as Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiar	na, be and she is hereby authorized to further negotiate
any and all of the terms and provisions of the	attached example copy of the proposed Agreement,
and to take any and all actions and to execu	ate any and all further documents she deems either
necessary or beneficial in order to carry out the	ne activities arising out of that agreement described
above.	
The above Ordinance was read and cor	nsidered by Sections at a public meeting of the Mayor
and Board of Aldermen, in special and legal so	ession convened, voted on by yea or nay vote, passed
and adopted the 16th day of October, 2023, the	e final vote being as follows:
YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	
	APPROVED THIS 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023
CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA	STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA